		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	11/07/2011 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		14G222	B. WI	√G _		07/19/2011		
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
STUART	ESTATES		13 NORTHBROOK DRIVE MCLEANSBORO, IL 62859					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 331	Continued From page 25 07/05/11 remains out of compliance since the facility has not had the opportunity to fully implement and evaluate the effectiveness of this plan.		W	331				
W9999	FINAL OBSERVAT	IONS	W9	999				
	LICENSURE VIOL	ATIONS						
	350.620a) 350.1210 350.1230b)3)7) 350.3240a)							
	Section 350.620 Resident Care Policies							
	procedures governi the facility which sh involvement of the shall be available to public. These writte	have written policies and ing all services provided by hall be formulated with the administrator. The policies to the staff, residents and the en policies shall be followed in y and shall be reviewed at						
	Section 350.1210 H	lealth Services						
		ovide all services necessary to dent in good physical health.						
	Section 350.1230 N	Jursing Services						
	services, in accorda shall include, but an The DON shall part	ation of the type, extent, and						

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	PRINTED: 11/07/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G222	B. WI	NG _		07/1	9/2011
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
STUART	ESTATES				13 NORTHBROOK DRIVE MCLEANSBORO, IL 62859		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	ΞIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	of the resident's da Section 350.3240 A a) An owner, licens or agent of a facility resident. (Section 2 These Regulations by: Based on observati review, the facility f implement an effec for 1 of 1 individual was identified as ne after falling on 03/2 and affecting 6 of 6 facility with docume months (R1, R2, R3 facility failed to: 1) Assess and iden for falls; and 2) Develop and imp which includes the further falls. Findings include: During Task II of th surveyor requested protocol for fall prev P.M., E1 (QMRP/Q Professional/RSD)	he resident care plan, in terms ily needs, as needed. Abuse and Neglect see, administrator, employee y shall not abuse or neglect a 2-107 of the Act) were not met as evidenced ion, interview and record ailed to develop and tive system for fall prevention outside the sample (R5) who eeding closer staff supervision 29/11, 04/03/11 and 05/12/11 additional individuals of the ented falls within the past six 3, R4, R12 and R14). The tify individuals who are at risk olement a fall prevention plan necessary supports to prevent	W9	999	>		

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 30

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	11/07/2011 APPROVED 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G222	B. WII	NG		07/1	9/2011
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STUART	ESTATES				3 NORTHBROOK DRIVE MCLEANSBORO, IL 62859		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	The facility's undate year old female wh of mental retardation Incident/Accident R months, R5 fell on of The 03/29/11 report dining room doorwat when she fell slowly a scrape to her left The 04/03/11 report around and when st forward. May have all. This report state interventions, R5 w whiles she's up wal The 05/12/11 report of the living room w length and she was (and) just fell down checked for bruisin range of motion wat placed on her kneet "Future Intervention states, "Advise staff when having tantrut fall risk." The Quarterly Nurs 04/27/11 does not a the quarter nor doe supervision needed R5 was observed of P.M. walking/pacing	ed roster states that R5 is a 64 o functions at a profound level on. In reviewing the Reports for the past six 03/29, 04/03 and 05/12/11. It states that R5 was in the ay coming in from outside y to her knees. R5 sustained knee with bruising. It states that R5 was walking the turned around, she fell the hit her face. Didn't fall hard at tes that for future rill be watched more closely	W9	999			

Facility ID: IL6012272

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CENTERS FOR MEDICARE					FORM	11/07/2011 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BU		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	14G222	B. WI	NG .		07/19/2011	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STUART ESTATES				13 NORTHBROOK DRIVE MCLEANSBORO, IL 62859		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG	FIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
 without staff superior to her face as observed a diministration pass when staff placed in nor when observed 5:00 P.M. R5 was observed a program on 06/15/ noted to have visib the upper left forein left upper cheek bow was present in the what happened to her shoulders and When asked who s "the facility." She the called this morning fallen and that's how those bruises." The facility's Incide 06/14/11 states, "U sustained bruising interventions are d what action the face incidents. E1 (QMRP/RSD) w 12:20 P.M. and statinjury to her eye of incident (discovere investigated and in supervision. After increasing R5 	R5 was observed at the offsite day training program on 06/15/11 at 11:59 A.M. R5 was noted to have visible black and blue bruising from the upper left forehead down to her left eye and left upper cheek bone. Z1 (Day Training staff) was present in the room. When Z1 was asked what happened to R5's eye, this staff shrugged her shoulders and stated, "They said she fell." When asked who she was referring to she stated, "the facility." She then went on to state, "They called this morning and told us that she had fallen and that's how she got a black eye and those bruises." The facility's Incident/Accident Report Dated 06/14/11 states, "Unknown" as to how R5 sustained bruising to her eye. No future interventions are documented on this report as to what action the facility will take to prevent further incidents. E1 (QMRP/RSD) was interviewed on 06/21/11 12:20 P.M. and stated that after R5 sustained injury to her eye of unknown origin. After this incident (discovered 06/14), the facility investigated and increased R5's level of		999	9		

Facility ID: IL6012272

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 30

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	11/07/2011 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G222	B. WI	NG _		07/19/2011	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
STUAR	ESTATES				13 NORTHBROOK DRIVE MCLEANSBORO, IL 62859		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	(MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W9999	room from bed room R5 at first table on that R5 fell on her H have possible bruis review of this repor "Stand beside her m In reviewing R5's re was located. E1 was interviewed and confirmed that been completed for have a fall risk asse (RN/Registered Nut completing one. R falls. We have a fall presented the surve Tracking Log" for R identifies that R5 fe 06/14/11. The 03/2 this log until brough was asked if the fa- evidence that action facility to prevent fu 03/29, 04/03 and 0 but the Tracking Log action the facility to R5 needed to be m she was up walking R5's level of super- injury to her eye on asked if staff imple supervision on 06/2	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 29 room from bed room. Turned around and found R5 at first table on floor" This report identifies that R5 fell on her butt and L (left) hip and may have possible bruising from the fall. Further review of this report state that staff should, "Stand beside her more maybe." In reviewing R5's record, no fall risk assessment		999			

Facility ID: IL6012272

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 30